generate taxable income in future periods. The tax benefit for the current period presented is offset by a valuation
allowance (100%) established against deferred tax assets arising from operating losses and other temporary
differences, the realization of which could not be considered more likely than not. In future periods, tax benefits and
related deferred tax assets will be recognized when management considers realization of such amounts to be more
likely than not.

7. Subsequent Events

On March 25, 2011 the Company purchased the assets and businesses of a related party, in execution of the business
plan. The terms of the acquisition required a down payment of $10,000 payable at closing with a Promissory Note for
$90,000, at 10% interest rate, payable in monthly installments of $2,500 with a balloon payment of $14,301.97 due
February 1, 2014.

The following pro forma financial statements reflect the combination of the Company with the acquired company, as
if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the reporting period.

On The Move Systems Corp.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)

Pro forma Balance Sheet
As of February 28, 2011

(unaudited)

On The Move
Systems Corp.

Crawford
Mobile Install Adjustments Pro forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 128,760 $ 584 (1) $ (10,000) $ 119,344
Accounts receivable 1,762 1,762
Inventory 1,535 1,535

Total Current Assets 128,760 3,881 122,641
Equipment, net 19,763 19,763
Goodwill (1) 100,000 132,013

(2) 32,013

TOTAL ASSETS $ 128,760 $ 23,644 $ 122,013 $ 247,417

Edgar Filing: ON THE MOVE SYSTEMS CORP. - Form 10-K

35

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accruals $ 2,225 $ 7,516 $ � $ 9,741
Current portion of long-term debt � 6,670 � 6,670

Total Current Liabilities 2,225 14,186 16,411
Note payable 100,100 29,350 (1) 90,000 219,450
Notes payable, net of current
portion 12,121 � 12,121

TOTAL LIABILITIES 102,325 55,657 90,000 247,982

Stockholders� Equity
Capital 61,500 � 61,500
Accumulated deficit (35,065) (32,013)  (2) 32,013 (35,065)

Total Stockholders� Equity
(Deficit) 26,435 (32,013) � (3,524)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 128,760 $ 23,644 $ 122,013 $ 247,417

(1) Purchase price of existing business is for total of $100,000; payment of $10,000 cash and $90,000 promissory
note.

(2) Elimination of owner�s deficit to purchase price; purchase price in excess of the net assets purchased (goodwill).

15

Edgar Filing: ON THE MOVE SYSTEMS CORP. - Form 10-K

36

On The Move Systems Corp.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)
Pro forma Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended February 28, 2011
(unaudited)

On The Move
Systems Corp.

Crawford
Mobile Install Adjustments Pro forma

Revenues $ � $ 113,903 113,903
Cost of revenue � 65,938 65,938

� 47,965 � 47,965

EXPENSES
Operating Expenses
Marketing and sales � 10,269 10,269
General and administrative 50 5,842 5,892
Professional fees 26,505 3,725 30,230
Public expense 8,510 � 8,510
Depreciation and amortization 7,361 7,361

Total operating expenses 35,065 27,197 � 62,262

Net profit (loss) from operations (35,065) 20,768 � (14,297)

Other income (expense) (6,219) (4,165)

NET PROFIT (LOSS) $ (35,065) $ 14,549 $ � $ (20,516)

16

Edgar Filing: ON THE MOVE SYSTEMS CORP. - Form 10-K

37

Peter Messineo
Certified Public Accountant

1982 Otter Way Palm Harbor FL 34685
peter@pm-cpa.com

T 727.421.6268 F 727.674.0511

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

Crawford Mobile Install
Sarasota Florida

I have audited the balance sheets of Crawford Mobile Install (�CMI�), a sole proprietorship, as of February 28, 2011 and
2010, the related statement of profit, changes in owner�s equity, and cash flows for the years then ended. These
financial statements were the responsibility of the CMI�s management. My responsibility was to express an opinion on